

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Joseph

1 Amend printed bill, page 11, strike lines 18 through 27 and substitute:

2       "(a) TAKING AT LEAST ONE PHOTOGRAPH WITH A RESOLUTION OF  
3 AT LEAST TWO THOUSAND PIXELS BY AT LEAST TWO THOUSAND PIXELS  
4 THAT SHOWS THE VEHICLE IMMOBILIZATION DEVICE AND THE ENTIRE  
5 PORTION OF THE VEHICLE TO WHICH IT IS ATTACHED; AND".

6 Page 12, line 1, strike "A" and substitute "AT LEAST ONE".

7 Page 12, strike lines 23 through 27.

8 Page 21, after line 1 insert:

9       "(4) (a) A VEHICLE IMMOBILIZATION COMPANY MAY REMOTELY  
10 RELEASE AN IMMOBILIZATION DEVICE FROM A VEHICLE. THE VEHICLE  
11 IMMOBILIZATION COMPANY SHALL RETRIEVE THE IMMOBILIZATION DEVICE  
12 WITHIN ONE HUNDRED TWENTY MINUTES AFTER RELEASING IT.

13       (b) THE DRIVER OF A REMOTELY RELEASED VEHICLE SHALL MOVE  
14 THE IMMOBILIZATION DEVICE FROM THE ROAD SO THAT IT IS NOT A  
15 HAZARD TO VEHICLES OR PEDESTRIANS UNLESS THE DRIVER HAS A  
16 PHYSICAL LIMITATION THAT MAKES MOVING THE DEVICE UNREASONABLY  
17 DIFFICULT OR IMPOSSIBLE. THE OWNER OR OPERATOR NEED NOT RETURN  
18 THE DEVICE TO THE VEHICLE IMMOBILIZATION COMPANY OR A LOCATION  
19 SPECIFIED BY THE VEHICLE IMMOBILIZATION COMPANY."

20 Page 23, line 13, strike "OR".

21 Page 23, line 16, strike "COUNTY." and substitute "COUNTY; OR

22       (d) AN IMMOBILIZATION IN A PARKING SPACE THAT IS ON  
23 FEDERALLY LEASED LAND AND THAT IS USED FOR COMMERCIAL PARKING  
24 PURPOSES."

\*\* \*\*